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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 6th day of January 2011, I will electronically file the foregoing
DEFENDANT YOUTUBE, LLC.’S FINANCIAL INTEREST DISCLOSURE STATEMENT with the
Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will then send a notification of such filing
(NEF) to the following:

Mark W. Wasserman (Va. Bar No. 22638)
mwasserman@reedsmith.com
Matthew R. Sheldon (Va. Bar No. 41892)
msheldon@reedsmith.com
Brent R. Gary (Va. Bar No. 66592)
bgary@reedsmith.com
REED SMITH LLP
3110 Fairview Park Drive
Suite 1400
Falls Church, Virginia 22042
Telephone: (703) 641-4229
Facsimile: (703) 641-4340

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF PRAGMATUS AV, LLC

Justin P.D. Wilcox (Va. Bar No. 66067)
jwilcox@cooley.com
Scott A. Cole (Va. Bar No. 74771)
scole@cooley.com
COOLEY LLP
One Freedom Square, Reston Town Center
11951 Freedom Drive
Reston, VA 20190-5656
Telephone: (703) 456-8000
Facsimile: (703) 456-8100

ATTORNEYS FOR FACEBOOK, INC.

/s/ Veronica S. Ascarrunz
Veronica S. Ascarrunz (Va. Bar No. 67913)
vascarrunz@wsgr.com
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

1700 K Street, NW
Fifth Floor
Washington, D.C. 20006-3817
Telephone: (202) 973-8800
Facsimile: (202) 973-8899

ATTORNEYS FOR YOUTUBE, LLC


